Tuesday, August 10, 2021, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Carpenter and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Cupples presiding.

Buildings & Grounds Director, Adam Sparks, presented to the Board quotes for Courthouse clock tower lighting:

DePenning & Associates, Inc. \$4,196

Kline Electric \$5,831.77

Van Maanen Electric Inc. \$3,298

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve the quote of \$3,289 from Van Maanen Electric to put new lights in the Courthouse clock tower.

YEA: CUPPLES & CARPENTER

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 21-62 a hiring resolution approving the following appointment to the Auditor for payroll implementation:

DEPARTMENT	<u>POSITION</u>	<u>EMPLOYEE</u>	PAY RATE	RANGE/STEP	EFFECTIVE DATE
Information Technology	Social Media Communications Specialist	KayLea Marchant	\$19.18	Range CT3 Step 1 Union Scale	08/24/21

YEA: CUPPLES & CARPENTER

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to set public hearing dates for Ordinance #61A On-site Wastewater Treatment & Disposal System for August 24, September 7, & September 14 at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room of the Jasper County Courthouse.

YEA: CUPPLES & CARPENTER

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve the Recorder's Monthly Report for the period beginning July 1, 2021, and ending July 31, 2021.

YEA: CUPPLES & CARPENTER

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve Board of Supervisors Minutes for 08/03/2021.

YEA: CUPPLES & CARPENTER

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adjourn the Tuesday, August 10, 2021, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CUPPLES & CARPENTER

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Doug Cupples, Chairman